ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Pest Control — Maximum
Charges
Casual Treatments

Commercial (Plus materials)

Small Commercial
Rodent Treatments
(up to 3 Visits)

Domestic Insects (except
fleas)
e.g. ants.flies, beetles etc

Wasps

Mice, Fleas and Squirrels
(up to 3 Visits)

Special Domestic

Concessionary flat charge

Water Sampling
Private Water Sampling

Health Licences
Acupuncture, Cosmetic
Piercing

Tattooing, Electrolysis:

Reg. Of Premises
Reg. Of Operators:
Tattooing

Semi-permanent Skin
Colouring
Acupuncture

REVIEW OF CHARGES 2010/2011

Proposed
Unit of Charge Charge
Charge 2009/10 2010/11
£ £
(Inc VAT)  (Inc VAT)
Hour 43.04 44.76
(49.50 (£52.60)
Treatment 102.00 106.00
(117.30) (£124.55)
Treatment 40.00 41.70
(46.00) (£49.00)
Treatment 34.78 34.04
(40.00) (£40.00)
Treatment 42.61 41.70
(49.00) (£49.00)
Treatment 59.57 65.11
(72.00) (£76.50)
Treatment 18.26 18.72
(21.00) (£22.00)
Visit 49.00 50.00
Per Reg 150.00 156.00
Per Reg 65.00 68.00
Per Reg 65.00 68.00
Per Reg 65.00 68.00

ANNEX 4

Estimated
Income
2010/11
£

7,740.00

210.00

3,580.00

13,240.00

2,720.00

150.00

860.00



Cosmetic Piercing
Electrolysis

Variation of Registration
Motor Car Salvage

Motor Car Salvage certified
copy of Public register
Control of Sex
Establishments

New Establishment

Annual Licence Fee
Transfer Fee
Change of Name

Riding Establishments
New Establishment

Annual Renewal

1-10 Horses

11 — 20 Horses

20 + Horses

Dangerous Wild Animals

Zoo Licence

Animal Boarding
Establishments

Home Boarding

Pet Shops

Dog Breeding + Vet as
required

Markets
Helmsley - Stall

- Vehicle
Pickering - Stall

Miscellaneous
Environmental Searches

Export Certificates

Per Reg
Per Reg
Per Reg
Per Reg
Per Copy

Per Reg
Year

Year
Year
Year
Year

Year
Year
Year
Year

Week
Week
Week

Per Hour

Per Certif

65.00

65.00

13.00
68.00
8.00

4000.00
3600.00
550.00
50.00

78.00
+ Vet Fee

280.00
330.00
390.00

78.00
+Vet Fee

At cost

78.00
58.00
65.00
65.00

20.00

5.50
20.00
44.00

93.00

68.00
68.00
14.00
71.00

9.00

4160.00
3740.00
570.00
52.00

82.00
+ Vet Fee

29500
345.00
410.00

82.00
+Vet Fee

At cost

82.00
61.00
68.00
68.00

21.00

5.70
21.00
46.00

96.00

300.00
690.00
410.00

1060.00
430.00
340.00
200.00

29370.00
1480.00
32550.00



