## **ANNEX 4**

## **ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH**

## **REVIEW OF CHARGES 2010/2011**

	Unit of Charge	Charge 2009/10 £	Proposed Charge 2010/11 £	Estimated Income 2010/11
Pest Control – Maximum Charges Casual Treatments		(Inc VAT)	(Inc VAT)	~
Commercial (Plus materials)	Hour	43.04 (49.50	44.76 <b>(£52.60)</b>	7,740.00
Small Commercial Rodent Treatments (up to 3 Visits)	Treatment	102.00 (117.30)	106.00 <b>(£124.55)</b>	210.00
Domestic Insects (except fleas)	Treatment	40.00	41.70	3,580.00
e.g. ants.flies, beetles etc		(46.00)	(£49.00)	
Wasps	Treatment	34.78 (40.00)	34.04 <b>(£40.00)</b>	13,240.00
Mice, Fleas and Squirrels (up to 3 Visits)	Treatment	42.61 (49.00)	41.70 <b>(£49.00)</b>	2,720.00
Special Domestic	Treatment	59.57 (72.00)	65.11 <b>(£76.50)</b>	150.00
Concessionary flat charge	Treatment	18.26 (21.00)	18.72 <b>(£22.00)</b>	860.00
Water Sampling Private Water Sampling	Visit	49.00	50.00	
Health Licences Acupuncture, Cosmetic Piercing Tattooing, Electrolysis:				
Reg. Of Premises Reg. Of Operators:	Per Reg	150.00	156.00	-
Tattooing	Per Reg	65.00	68.00	-
Semi-permanent Skin Colouring	Per Reg	65.00	68.00	-
Acupuncture	Per Reg	65.00	68.00	-

Cosmetic Piercing	Per Reg	65.00	68.00	_
Electrolysis	Per Reg	65.00	68.00	_
Variation of Registration	Per Reg	13.00	14.00	
Motor Car Salvage	Per Reg	68.00	71.00	_
Motor Car Salvage certified	Per Copy	8.00	9.00	_
copy of Public register				
Control of Sex				
Establishments				-
New Establishment	Per Reg	4000.00	4160.00	
Annual Licence Fee	Year	3600.00	3740.00	
Transfer Fee		550.00	570.00	
Change of Name		50.00	52.00	
Piding Establishments				
Riding Establishments New Establishment		78.00	82.00	
New Establishment		+ Vet Fee	+ Vet Fee	
Annual Renewal		· Veti ee	· Veti ee	
1 – 10 Horses	Year	280.00	29500	300.00
11 – 20 Horses	Year	330.00	345.00	690.00
20 + Horses	Year	390.00	410.00	410.00
Dangerous Wild Animals	Year	78.00	82.00	- 10.00
Bangereas Wild Aminais	roui	+Vet Fee	+Vet Fee	
Zoo Licence		At cost	At cost	
Animal Boarding				
Establishments	Year	78.00	82.00	1060.00
Home Boarding	Year	58.00	61.00	430.00
Pet Shops	Year	65.00	68.00	340.00
Dog Breeding + Vet as	Year	65.00	68.00	200.00
required				
Markets				
Helmsley - Stall	Week	20.00	21.00	29370.00
- Vehicle	Week	5.50	5.70	1480.00
Pickering - Stall	Week	20.00	21.00	32550.00
. lokeling stall	TTOOK	20.00	21.00	02000.00
Miscellaneous				
Environmental Searches	Per Hour	44.00	46.00	
Export Certificates	Per Certif	93.00	96.00	-